RG60O00D-ATS

AVR ALTERNATOR WITH
100% COPPER WINDINGS

OIL ALARM - OVERLOAD
PROTECTION

Engine model
Engine type

Starting system
Displacement
Bore x Stroke
Compression ratio
Rated frequency
Rated voltage
Rated power

Max power

DC output

Fuel tank capacity

Full load continuum running
time
1/2 load continuum running
time

Noise (7m)
Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

Integrated ATS
(Authomatic Transfer Switch)
for automatic start in case of
mains failure.

: BATTERY INCLUDED

{ ﬂ ! ELECTRIC STARTER

R6000D-ATS

R420

Air-cooled, 4-Stroke, OHYV,
Single cylinder

Recoil / Electric starter
420 cc

90 x 66 mMm

8.5 :1

50 Hz

230V

5.5 kW

6 kKW

12V /83 A

25 L

7h

11h

74 dB
683 x 540 x 542 mm
87 kg

OPTIONAL:

Trolley kit on models R6000D-ATS.

R38500D- T rower

s {—" TROLLEY
{ ELECTRIC STARTER Q’ INCLUDED

R8500D-T FULL POWER

R500-V

Air-cooled, 4-Stroke,
Single cylinder

Recoil / Electric starter

500 cc

90 x 66 mMm

85:1

50 Hz

230V /400 V FULL POWER

8 kVA 230 V / 8 kVA 400 V

8.5 kVA 230 V / 8.5 kVA 400 V
12V /83A

25 L

7h

11h

72 dB
697 x 554 x 549 mm
104 kg



