

## AVR

38500D-T FULL





BATTERY INCLUDED



ELECTRIC STARTER



AVR ALTERNATOR WITH 100% COPPER WINDINGS

OIL ALARM - OVERLOAD PROTECTION

BATTERY INCLUDED

**ELECTRIC STARTER** 

## **R6000D-ATS R8500D-T** FULL POWER

Engine model	R420	R500-V
Engine type	Air-cooled, 4-Stroke, OHV, Single cylinder	Air-cooled, 4-Stroke, Single cylinder
Starting system	Recoil / Electric starter	Recoil / Electric starter
Displacement	420 cc	500 cc
Bore x Stroke	90 x 66 mm	90 x 66 mm
Compression ratio	8.5 : 1	8.5 : 1
Rated frequency	50 Hz	50 Hz
Rated voltage	230 V	230 V / 400 V FULL POWER
Rated power	5.5 kW	8 kVA 230 V / 8 kVA 400 V
Max power	6 kW	8.5 kVA 230 V / 8.5 kVA 400 V
DC output	12 V / 8.3 A	12 V / 8.3 A
Fuel tank capacity	25 L	25 L
Full load continuum running time	7 h	7 h
1/2 load continuum running time	11 h	11 h
Noise (7m)	74 dB	72 dB
Dimensions (L x W x H)	683 x 540 x 542 mm	697 x 554 x 549 mm
Net weight	87 kg	104 kg

Integrated ATS (Authomatic Transfer Switch) for automatic start in case of mains failure.



Trolley kit on models R6000D-ATS.



